SMC Group manufactures a comprehensive range of connectors with diverse sizes
and working pressures up to 3200 bar.
Carefully selecting suitable stainless steel produced by the cold-formed method as the
raw material for fittings is strong support for providing high quality, unique products to
our customers. High wear resistance, high tensile and torsional strength, non-corrosive
to chemicals, and the capability to transfer high pressure are the priorities of our
rigorous engineering design process. SMC’s qualified connectors guarantee the safest
operation with the highest efficiency.

Page F22 Page F23
Maximum W.P. (bar) Up to: 2800 Maximum W.P. (bar) Up to: 2800
ConnectorPart Number Guide
Connector
 Code
Connector
Description
Working Pressure
 Code
Working Pressure
Description
Shape
 Code
Shape
Description
NP Nipple 2 200 bar 2900 psi F Flat
AD Adapter 3 250 bar 3650 psi C Conic
GL Gland 4 280 bar 4000 psi
CLR Collar 10 700 bar 10000 psi
CP Coupling 15 1000 bar 15000 psi
WW Wafer Wyes 20 1400 bar 20000 psi
NZH Nozzle Holder 22 1500 bar 22000 psi
SH Safety Head 26 1800 bar 26000 psi
ICA
Interchangeable
Adapter
29 2000 bar 29000 psi
40 2800 bar 40000 psi
BBS Sealing Insert 46 3200 bar 46500 psi
BSH Bush
Screw Thread
Code
Screw Thread
Type
Serial No.
LH Left-handed 01
RH Right-handed 02
03
…
n
CLR46-U15-F-01
Connector Code
Working Pressure Code
Thread
Serial Number
Shape Code
ConnectorPart Number Guide
Type Thread Code Type Thread Code Type Thread Code
3/16" UNF
U1 3/16" UNF MALE 0°
1/16" NPT
N16 1/16" NPT MALE
1/16" BSPP
B33 1/16" BSPP MALE 0°
U2 3/16" UNF FEMALE 0° N17 1/16" NPT FEMALE B34 1/16" BSPP FEMALE 0°
1/4" UNF
U35 1/4" UNF MALE 60°
1/8" NPT
N1 1/8" NPT MALE B35 1/16" BSPP MALE 12°
U36 1/4" UNF FEMALE 60° N2 1/8" NPT FEMALE B36 1/16" BSPP FEMALE 12°
3/8" UNF
U3 3/8" UNF MALE 0°
1/4" NPT
N3 1/4" NPT MALE B37 1/16" BSPP MALE 30°
U4 3/8" UNF FEMALE 0° N4 1/4" NPT FEMALE B38 1/16" BSPP FEMALE 30°
U5 3/8" UNF MALE 12°
3/8" NPT
N6 3/8" NPT MALE
1/8" BSPP
B1 1/8" BSPP MALE 0°
U6 3/8" UNF FEMALE 12° N7 3/8" NPT FEMALE B2 1/8" BSPP FEMALE 0°
U7 3/8" UNF MALE 45°
1/2" NPT